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Questar Gas Company

12 Months Ended 2018 O&M and A&G per customer
(Annual Results of Operations)
(A)

Production S
Distribution
Customer Accounts (Excl. Bad Debt)
Customer Service/Information (Excl. EE)
Administrative & General
Bad Debt
Energy Efficiency

Dominion Energy Utah
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(B)
(886,886.91)
57,001,664
12,176,173

3,166,142
49,494,549
1,651,763
24,077,931

Total O&M and A&G

LESS Bad Debt

S 146,681,337

(9,247,239)
(1,651,763)

LESS Energy Efficiency (24,077,931)
Adjusted O&M and A&G S 120,951,642
Year End Customers 1,058,205
O&M and A&G/Customer (Line 11 divided by 12) S 114.30
Wexpro
12 Months Ended 2018 O&M and A&G
( Financial Statements)
Operating & Maintenance Expense 22,499,634
Administrative & General Expense 23,129,086
Total O&M and A&G $ 45,628,720
Questar Pipeline Company
12 Months Ended 2018 O&M and A&G
(FERC Form 2 pages 320-325)
Production Expenses (19,217,638)
Natural Gas Storage, Terminaling and Processing Expenses 14,375,384
Transmission Expenses 36,616,366
Customer Service and Informational Expenses -
Administrative & General Expense 18,938,053
Total O&M and A&G S 50,712,165

1/ Wexpro 2018 financial statements are included as Exhibit 44
2/ Form 2 is included as attachment DEU Exhibit 45
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