Questar Gas Company

12 Months Ended 2018 O&M and A&G per customer (Annual Results of Operations)

(A)		(B)	
1	Production	\$	(886,886.91)
2	Distribution		57,001,664
3	Customer Accounts (Excl. Bad Debt)		12,176,173
4	Customer Service/Information (Excl. EE)		3,166,142
5	Administrative & General		49,494,549
6	Bad Debt		1,651,763
7	Energy Efficiency		24,077,931
8	Total O&M and A&G	\$	146,681,337
			(9,247,239)
9	LESS Bad Debt		(1,651,763)
10	LESS Energy Efficiency		(24,077,931)
11	Adjusted O&M and A&G	\$	120,951,642
12	Year End Customers		1,058,205
13	O&M and A&G/Customer (Line 11 divided by 12)	\$	114.30
	Wexpro		
12 Months Ended 2018 O&M and A&G			
	(Financial Statements)		
14	Operating & Maintenance Expense		22,499,634
15	Administrative & General Expense		23,129,086 1/
16	Total O&M and A&G	\$	45,628,720
	Questar Pipeline Company		
12 Months Ended 2018 O&M and A&G			
(FERC Form 2 pages 320-325)			
17	Production Expenses		(19,217,638)
18	Natural Gas Storage, Terminaling and Processing Expenses		14,375,384
19	Transmission Expenses		36,616,366
20	Customer Service and Informational Expenses		-
21	Administrative & General Expense		18,938,053
22	Total O&M and A&G	\$	50,712,165 2/

^{1/} Wexpro 2018 financial statements are included as Exhibit 44

^{2/} Form 2 is included as attachment DEU Exhibit 45